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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:780
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
ROB AT RAJA BAZAR
Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an under-pass on NH-110 near Jehanabad in Bihar passing under Patna-Gaya rail section at Raja Bazar is hundred years old and is in a dilapidated condition leading to hours heavy traffic on this highway;

(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to construct a Rail Over Bridge (ROB) on Patna-Gaya rail section at Raja Bazar in Jehanabad in public interest; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. There is a Railway Bridge No.69 at Km.46/11-13, between Jehanabad and Jehanabad Court station in Patna-Gaya section. This bridge is about 70 years old and is in sound condition. This bridge is being used by local people as under pass.
Subsequently, this local road has been declared as NH-110 by road authority. Traffic jam is occurring on this road due to heavy traffic and geometrical constraints at this underpass location.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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